

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11172/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2010 in RSA No.311/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

GULAM MOHAMMED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAKAM DIN

Respondent(s)

(With office report and IA No.2)

Date: 03/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, A.O.R.[Not present]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit has been filed by the respondent after serving copy
thereof upon the learned counsel for the petitioner, who prayed for time to
go through the same and file rejoinder affidavit.

List after six weeks.

|(A.D. Sharma)
|Court Master| |(S.S.R. Krishna)
| |Court Master

|